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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3369
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2010
MAINTENANCE OF DDA FLATS
Botcha Lakshmi Smt. Jhansi

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Delhi Development Authority(DDA) has formulated any scheme/schedule for the maintenance of DDA flats;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the funds earmarked for the purpose; and

(d) the progress made alongwith the funds released in this regard so far?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): Delhi Development Authority has intimated that no scheme of maintenance of DDA flats has been formulated.

(b) to (d) : Not applicable in view of reply at (a) above.
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